THE ALCOHOL BEVERAGE BOARD THURSDAY, JUNE 11, 2020 @ 1:00 PM COUNTY COMMISSIONERS CONFERENCE ROOM CHESAPEAKE BUILDING 41770 BALDRIDGE STREET LEONARDTOWN, MD 20650 AGENDA

While the public is not allowed to be physically present, the public may participate by viewing, submitting a video clip, email, mail or calling as follows: Public hearings may be viewed on Channel 95 or YouTube; citizens may submit a 3-minute video clip to publicmtgs@stmarysmd.com by Monday, June 8, 2020 at 1:00 pm; Comments may be submitted via email to Tamara.Hildebrand@stmarysmd.com; comments may be sent by US mail to the Alcohol Beverage Board, PO Box 653, Leonardtown, MD 20650; Citizens may listen by calling 301-579-7236, Access code 963443; Citizens may speak during the hearing by calling 301-475-4200 X 1234.

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

APPROVAL OF THE AGENDA

APPROVAL OF MEETING MINUTES - March 13, 2020

NEW BUSINESS

- Applications:
 - Happy Seafood House
 Application of Jassica Li Xia Zheng & Aiqin Jiang to purchase a Class B (Restaurant) BWL license & t/a
 Happy Seafood House (JJ&T Group, Inc.), 40874 Merchants Lane, Leonardtown, MD 20650.
 - The Greene Turtle Bar & Grill
 Application of Jamil G. Jamaldinian & Mynor J. Hernandez to purchase a Class B (Restaurant) BWL
 license & t/a The Greene Turtle Bar & Grill (GT California, LLC), 23415 Three Notch Rd., California, MD
 20619. And permission for outdoor seating.
 - Patuxent Fine Wine & Spirits
 Application of William C. Price to purchase a Class A-1 BWL license & t/a Patuxent Fine Wine & Spirits, 22599 MacArthur Blvd., California, MD 20619.
- Premise changes:
 - 1. Moose Lodge 495. William Males, James Suite & Thomas Maddox Requesting permanent extension of premise for a 20qx 32qkitchen addition.

BOARD ADMINISTRATOR'S REPORT

BOARD MEMBERS' TIME

ADJOURNMENT	
Attest:	
	Tamara E. Hildebrand
	Board Administrator

Appropriate accommodations for individuals with special needs will be provided upon request. In order to meet these requirements, we respectfully ask for one week's prior notice. Please contact the County Commissioners Office at 301-475-4200, Ext. 1350. Proceedings may be televised live and/or recorded for later broadcast on television. All content of these proceedings is subject to disclosure under the Maryland Public Information Act. Photographic and electronic audio and visual broadcasting and recording devices are used during the Alcohol Beverage Board meetings. These are public meetings and attendance at these meetings automatically grants St. Mary's County Government permission to broadcast your audio and visual image.